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Garden City Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (520) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Haier Resowrees www.agriculture ks.gov
Sam Brownback. Goveraoy

Juckiv MeClaskev, Seeretiay
David W Barfiell, Chiel Engineer
Michael AL Meyer. Witer Commissioner

April 25, 2017

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 279
PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 6846

Dear Mr, Clawson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed o the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and Hmitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repott.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order, The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Cerfificate of Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

7 (/ /?/\-"'“\m//’//

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

H.
Onthis 21 day of April 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 6846 dated April 25, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 279
PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

T

Division of Water Resources




Eubmit c[;)mplsted atppfli/(\:aii.on”to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Diviston of Wator Rosourcos APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Field Offce for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
L (s USE ANDIOR THE
Sticl?tron-:-((785)) 42é-6787 PO’NT OF DIVERSION STATE OF: KA?‘ISAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
http:#agriculture.ks.qov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708h{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must be completed. Complete ail other applicable portions. If change in poini of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s) of diversion andfor place of use.
LRIV

815 A
File No. 6846 RAR AT 1y
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer 1o change the (check one or both): ‘),\,;;;'{‘:‘:\!‘[!"IT fH il\ .L'.L:\(H
] Place of Use B Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater L1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number; (620)482-3260 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Caorrespondent; CLAWSON EAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869
Phone Number: { } Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
ADDRESS: POBOX 279 PLAINS KS 67869

(If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEW NW Y% SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range )| NEY | NWY | SWH | SEM | NEX | NW¥ | SWi | SEX || NEX | NWY | SWk | SEX || NEX | NWY | SWY% | SEX ACRES
4, If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEV; NW% SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SW | SE¥ || NEYW [ NWY | sWh | se¥ Il NEW | Wi | SWi | SEX I NE% | NwY | swu | sEu ACRES
For Office Use Only; Code Fee$ /090 TR# Recelpt Date -5/&({ I/  Check# /5230
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10.

1t

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 16 .. Township 31 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, __4635 feet North __ 5225 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feed)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 : GPS feet North _ : feat West)

[ This point will not be changed X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter of the nw __ Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 31 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, 4375 __feet North ___5§222 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet} 575

This pointis: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer D No. : GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rale Proposed Quanlily Propased well depth {feet)

This pointis: [} Additional Well [] Geo Center List other waler rights that wilf use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? __- 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will ba relocated within 100
fﬁetdof the egisting poir?t tof diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old welt needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized polnt of diversion.)

Morth
If a well, is the test hole tog attached? [ Yes [ No 100 £ 0 A0 100
Jlll|ll!i_|_l|li|i|tL

When do you propose to complete the new point of - - ]

diversion? - — —
a0 + - + —1 &0

April 15, 2017 — — ]

If th int of diversion is a well: . n - -

° P ' West 011 1{11UIX1111}111—|0 East

{(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - -

plug CBE o+ — o+ 80

{b) When will this be done? 2017 » _ ]

aERRARNEA S ANNA R A .

Groundwater ~ Management  Dislrict  recommendation 100 A0 OU " A0 100

auth
attached? [ 1Yes [XINo Scald & 00
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by lpm 100 feet bul within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, altach a fopographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show ithe names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 ’ File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing peint of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Daoes the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes [ No {If ro, alt owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adverssly
affected If ihis application is approved as requested?

[ Yes ¥ No {!f yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c} If this application is not approved expeditiousty, will there be substantiat damage to property, public heaith or safety?
[R VYes (I No {i no, all swners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in paint of diversion greater than 300 feel,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by alt owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement autherizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that i am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Datad\at @Mﬂﬁwel“f“{/ , Kansas, thisD?0 % day of M/‘}@(‘H , 20 /7

\/ 7

(Owner} ~{Spousa)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner} {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Frint}
State of Kansas 3 ss
County of [:/ N Né’\/

| e;e?¥)celiiw that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this QJTH day of
4 t}_\,‘i{j ' 20 .

A ROEARY PUBLIC - State -m é?;‘;*s
St CATI-!EWNEL}R ﬁf%ﬁ, 0,(” hh(ﬁ \ {1 b{‘{ I\Ph[_,

s 1y Ropt. Exp, D oZe ! T~
Q—' = e b= Notary Public™ ©
My Commission Expires / E-f“’h% . J e —

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complele, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a poinf of diversion 300 feetorfess . .. ... . . i i (@QBJ
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . . ... . o oo i e e $200
{3} Applicationtochangethe place of Use . ... ... ... i e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File MNo.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A, 82a-708h, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-14-3 and other applicabie
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 6846 .

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change application was received on Windc Zl , 0177 requesling that the place of use and / or point of
diversion althorized under the above-referenced file numbér be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ ] Applicable [ Not Applicable

The change In point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall be limited {o the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina __ &0 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion.  [x"Applicable [J Not Applicable

The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaﬁly be located more than Fo0 feet from the praviously
authorized poini(s) of diversion.  Bd-Applicable [ Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shafl be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with K AR, 5-6-13. Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K. A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.8.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable (1 Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[Z?Appiicable 1 Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. {4 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other forelgn substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, guick-closing check valve capable of praventing pollution of the source of the water su ply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operaled and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes IE/NO

In accordance with K.S.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized pIace(sc.R of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulatjons promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these éarovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the Tlgh[ toa heafing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomas final action of the Kansas

Departmant of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, L / /
Kansas Department of Agriculure, 1320 Research Park By: 7 R A AN
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the dale 7Duly Authorized Designes of ine Chief Engineer
shown on the Cerlificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing . >
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary {Print Name): _ T 4 8MAs U YA A e
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. ] ﬁ] 75 26T
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: f) ik ¢ ary
State of Kansas }
s } 88
CDUI’liy of !’ LInrestas )

Acknowledged beforé me on QAT\;&\ 25 2037
by T\\f'rmn 3 ? \\\-\«1 Y LN

Signature: "\3\\\1 o ¥ a0rennt
Notary, Public

SUE KEENY :
My Appolntment Expites
June 8, 2018

My commission expires: §} ™4
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3705 W, Johes Ava.
Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620:277-2389

%%NQL&M-& b1

PO Box 639
Garden City, KS B7346
Fax:'620-27?>0224

e iesmuceq
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Location: 2z \S‘m# .37 Eas? o £ Frle Ifar%y het! GPS: é"fii"ii*"fﬁ?? W /ioo, 5E75/“? r
fo g OO0 Elevation: 7520 tatic Fo7” stimated? '
Fa# L _L :2 B S Proposed Well Depth a5
B L A OCAT o4y
Foolage Ay YY)
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